Unrealized holding gains (losses) arising during the period:

Investments with no other-than-temporary impairment, net of tax provision (benefit) of
$29 and $63 54 118
Investments with other-than-temporary impairment, net of tax provision (benefit) of $6
and $5 10 9

Unrealized holding gains (losses) arising during the period, net of tax 64 127
Less: reclassification adjustment for gains (losses) included in net income (loss), net of tax

provision (benefit) of $(6) and $(8) (12) (15)
Other comprehensive income (loss) 76 142
Comprehensive income (loss)   $ 495 $ 540

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

250

5

Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp.

Consolidated Statements of Shareholder’s Equity

(dollars in millions, except share data)

Common Stock
Additional

Paid-In
Capital

Retained
Earnings

Accumulated
Other

Comprehensive
Income

Total
Shareholder's

EquityShares Amount
Balance at December 31, 2010 (as
originally reported) 330 $ 15 $ 1,192 $ 1,100 $ 14 $ 2,321
Cumulative effect of accounting
change - deferred acquisition costs
(Note 5) — — — (7) — (7)
Balance at December 31, 2010 (as
adjusted) 330 15 1,192 1,093 14 2,314
Net income — — — 398 — 398
Other comprehensive income — — — — 142 142
Return on capital — — (50) — — (50)
Balance at December 31, 2011 330 15 1,142 1,491 156 2,804
Net income — — — 419 — 419
Dividends — — — (30) — (30)
Other comprehensive income — — — — 76 76
Return of capital — — (50) — — (50)
Balance at December 31, 2012 330 $ 15 $ 1,092 $ 1,880 $ 232 $ 3,219

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

251

6

Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp.

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

(in millions)

Year Ended December 31,
2012 2011

Operating activities
Net income (loss) $ 419 $ 398

Net amortization of premium (discount) on fixed maturity securities (13) 10
Provision (benefit) for deferred income taxes 141 306
Net realized investment (gains) losses 5 18